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Editing and Uploading .dat Files Saved from Monitor
If you get Config Error'you need to patch Windas

Return to Index

1. You may want to configure your Ecs com port and set SG to manual
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2. Before doing anything save your current settings as shown.
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IE MNew Window DAS Program Release Yer 1.690.126 _ |EI|1|

Setup  Adjustment | Fle Help

m Load Data bo Set

Save Data ko File

| v

Model Mame : P MPL

e [ = &l ol B

data firstCalor.dat umz.dat
inpseck ispz.dat

3a rmodeTime, dak

Trip rough. dat

WINDAS tirne. dat

dang.dat urn, dat

File name: IYnurN amnel Save

Save as type: IFILE[".u:Iat] j Cancel |
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IE MNew Window DAS Program Release Yer 1.690.126 I _ |EI|1|

Setup  Adjustment | Fle Help

m Load Data bo Set

Save Data ko File

| v

Model Mame : P MPL

Save File  YourNHame dat

Note:Your monitor may seem to turn off (blank) during saving and loading of register data. This is normal.
3. Windas has a utility to interpret saved .dat files under help->expert
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Setup  Adjustment  File | Help

Dad & =6

todel Mame : P331

Wersion
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IE New Windo|Expert

You want to click "Viewer'
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T nemwiniolewer: | loixd
Setup  Adjustm
D&
Wictrar I nnmnn"ﬁnnl ThﬁnnFHHI nnhuﬂnim.l -
= =
todel Mamr _I
x|
File Hame : dang.dat
=== Yiewer List === 108:CMP HPHAS MINFH:7 _:J
:CHP HPHAS MAXFH: 3
2 :SCAF ] [ - -
3. UMT 111:MCR3 1249
4:TDT 112:REG111 2
L. COLOR 113:FEG112 210
b:Fact Frees 114 HEXT_USEE_MODE :14
7 DCHY 115:F CO HMIH .88
116 :F_C0O MAX :188
117 :G_C0O_MIN b4
118:G CO MAX 160
119:B <0 MIN 48 J
120:B 0O MAX 1148
121:BRT_MIH .30
122 :BRET MAXK (70
123:F_DRV (230
124 :G_DRV (214
125:B DRV (236
126 :CHT _MIH (73

127 :CHT_MAL BRT_MIN:252
125 :CNT_MAX ERT_MAX:106

129:5KIF (SKEIP
130:5KIF ‘SKIP vI
1721 -DLY™1 20N -0

L« |

These are the values of the settings of your monitor saved in the .dat file
You can change ANY of them, as will be shown in the next step

4. Open up your .dat file with note pad, turn wordwrap on and adjust the size of the notepad window
Note for WindowsXP users: WindowsXP (and likely Vista) notepad no longer saves entirely in ASCII chars and will
encode the content differently when you save. Use a hexeditor, or another editor such as Vim (www.vim.org). Or, you can
use the edit command on the command prompt.
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239
47

File | Edit Search Help
P91  Undo Chrf+Z F99.std
: 79
12 Chri+ 132 138 156 16
28 Copy Ctri+C 248 245 =7 ]
: Paste (ZErl Y, 18 248 245 =HMode = 16 a
P Delete Del 239 242 258 =TDT =Hode =
863 pLC 3a 1 631 52 64 =Hode
164  Select Al D55 50 1 1811 52 64 =Hode
on1 TimefDate pLo uo 1 125@ 52 64 =Hode
148 21i] 78 238 214 236
8 e e 206 13 5 8 0 16
Set Eont,..
|
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& dang.dat - Notepad

File Edit Zearch Help a ‘ ﬁ

M POO4 0195 _mdl F99.std L Return.ki_ might.doc  mpcdmes

286 183 52 15 250 250 i} 0 0
5 2 40 19 y 255 221 250 120 OK |
124 90 36 115 234 130 75 120 125
15 252 68 245 255 @ 254 18 70 J H“h353V34
60 ] 112 33 170 192 171 5 0 _
64 64 161 16 146 81 11 239 235
20 c 52 52 104 ) 184 1 75
68 63 168 3 255 y7 103 29 29
15 L2 ] 8 0 0 5 18 7
3 84 249 2 18 14 88 188 64
160 43 148 3@ 70 230 214 236 73
252 186 B 8 39 ] 138 1 12
i 6 c ) 65 81 25y 79 176
28 188 u7 122 L 100 218 180 c
18 28 73 ¥i 64 75 25 255 a EmeE dang .dat
0 255 64 75 25 0 ) 0 0
0 148 153 3 0 0 a8 194 0 : e — .
8 8 8 8 18 3 8 8 0 e
a a a8 a a ca 207 258 a o 1:YS5IZE
0 85 92 ) 0 214 228 0 o 2 .HSIZE
18 120 136 118 80 29 28 0 236 3:VCENT
191 146 8 8 8 8 8 8 g [F 4 :HPHASE
L Fres C:-PIN
0 0 ] 8 1 30 251 0 0 ; 2 EEec
3 79 ] ) 0 0 i} 0 0 2 KEY
26 y 253 36 208 228 253 0 2141 & PINEAL
18 =SCAP 16 2y 27 20 33 9:KEYBAL
1 48 Ly 49 52 cy L7 60 63 10:TILT
68 7n 81 86 8o 92 95 90 103 11:CONT
187 118 113 117 121 125 126 128 128 b
132 138 144 150 156 162 165 168 171 14 HETAT
174 177 180 183 186 189 192 195 198 1t COLOR DAL
201 204 207 210 213 215 217 219 221 16 REG1L
223 226 228 231 255 =UHT =Mode = 8 17 :CONT_SRGE
1 ] 314 7008 14 63 9 194 | 18:BRT_SRGE
19:REGIS
20 :SKIP
21:SKIP
ST ARTCTTITACT

As you can see above, the viewers output is simply your dat file with labels.
5. Can you find the G2 voltage adjustment? Perhaps you want to lower it.
Bring it down about 4, then save your .dat file, make gradual adjustments.
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& dang.dat - Notepad
File Edit Zearch Help
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6. With your dat file edited and saved, load your changes back into the
monitor as shown

101:
102:
103:
104:
105:
106:
107:
108:

112:
113:
114:
115:
116:
117:
114:
119:
120:
121:
122:
123:

174

- ThDIT

KE DELTA !
REG101

:REG102
REG1032
REG104
REG105
REG106
CHP_HPHAS_

REG111
REG11Z
WEXT USER_
R_CO_MIN
F_CO_MAX

(G CO_MIN

G_CO_MAX
E_CO_MIN
E_CO_MAX
ERT_HIN
ERT_HaX
F_DEV
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IE MNew Window DAS Program Release Yer 1.690.126 _ |EI|1|
Setup  Adjustment | File Help

O = E| & Load Data ko Set

Save Data ko File

| v

Model Mame : P MPL

Load the data from File ko monitor 2=l
Laok in: I 3 das j gl
" 1data firstCalor.dat umnz.,dak
1 inpsect ispZ.dak
15 modeTime, dat
| Tmp rough.dat
1 winDas time. dat
. dang,dat um,dat

File name: Idang.dat Open I
Files of type:  [FILE[" dat] [~ Cancel |

L« |

Just click go, then hit ok when it is finished loading.
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IE MNew Window DAS Program Release Yer 1.690.126 _ |EI|1|

Setup  Adjustment | Fle Help

O = E| & Load Data ko Set

Save Data ko File

| v

Model Mame : P MPL

x

Load File dang.dat

Go |

Now how does it look? This is only the beginning, | will explain the rest of
the values in the next howto

Return to Index
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